

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7504 OF 2025

Vishwajit Laxman Adhav

... Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Shrirang Katneshwarkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Priyasha Patel i/b Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar for Respondent No.3.

---

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

**S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATED** : **17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Office to verify and list the petition before the appropriate Bench having the subject assignment.
2. Remove from board.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)